### FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	· .		
<u> </u>			

Appeal No	752/2024

S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	04/06/2024	The appeal of Mr. Tanveer Ahmad presented
		today by Mr. Gohar Rehman Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for
		preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on
		05.06,2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant.
		By the order of Chairman
		$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{A}}$
		REGISTRAR
	•	
	·	
į į		
ļ		
Ì		
		·
,		
,		

## BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO:	/2024
Tanveer Ahmad S/o Aqil Kh	Patwari an Ryo MOUZA BANDA PEERAN District Mansehra
	7
y .	Appellant
	VERSUS
Director Land Records/Chief	Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Application for fixation of t	he above title appeal at Principal seat
Respectfully Sheweth:	
2. That the appeal is of principal seat.	een filed by the appellant which is yet to be fixed.  of urgent matter, hence requesting for fixation of the case at  has also been filed with the appeal hence liable to be fixed as
It is therefore requested th the sake of justice.	at the appeal title above may please be fixed at Peshawar for
	Applicant
	Through  Muhammad Arif Firdous  AHC

#### BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO: 752//2024

Tanveer Ahmad S/o Aqil Khan R/o Bara Khan, Khaki, Tehsil and District Mansehra

.....Appellant

VERSUS

Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others

#### INDEX

S No	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages
1	Grounds of Appeal	! !	1_/
2	Transfer order dated 27-05-2024 and order 31-05-2024	A	5-6
3	Appointment order, application, orders dated 25-04-2024 and 07-05-2024	В	7-11
4 :	Departmental appeal	С	12
5	Wakaltnama		/3

APPELLANT

Gonay Rehman Khattak

AS

R

Muhammad Arif Firdous
Advocate, High Courts

0334-9215356

Dated: 04-06-2024

1.51 to 177

11 Mr. 2011

#### BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL	. NO:	/2024
	Patwoi	
Tanveer Ahmad S/o	Aqil Khan Roo MOUZA BANDA .	PEERAN District Mansehra
7		Àppellant
:		Арренаш
:	VERSUS	

- 1. Director Land Records/Chief Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 2. Settlement Officer, Mansehra
- 3. Zahid Khan Patwari, Settlement Office, Mansehra

.....Respondents

#### APPEAL

UNDER SECTION 4 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT AGAINST TRANSFER ORDERS DATED 27-05-2024, PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO. 2, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM MOUZA BANDA PEERAN TO SETTLEMENT OFFICE, MANSEHRA AND ORDER DATED 31-05-2024 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO.1, WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WAS REJECTED.

#### Respectfully Sheweth:

- That through the instant appeal, the appellant humbly seeks indulgence of this Honourable Tribunal for setting aside transfer orders dated 27-05-2024, passed by respondent no. 2, whereby the appellant was the prematurely transferred from Mouza-Banda Peeran to Settlement Office, Mansehra and order dated 31-05-2024 passed by the respondent no.1, whereby departmental appeal of the appellant was rejected without any reason. (Copy of the transfer order dated 27-05-2024 and order dated 31-05-2024 are attached as annexure A)
- 2. That succinctly stated facts giving rise to the filing of instant appeal are that the appellant was selected as Patwari on 1-12-2005 and after his appointed he was posted at different offices from time to time. The appellant served in Mouza Dhadial Argoshal till 01-12-2023 and thereafter, he was transferred to Mouza Banda Peeran vide order dated 01-12-2023. The appellant was again transferred to Mouza Dharyal vide order dated 25-04-2024 which was challenged by submitting departmental appeal but the same order was recalled and the appellant retained at Mouza Banda Peeran

vide order dated 07-05-2024. The appellant has an unblemished service record. Not even a single complaint from any quarter has ever been received by the superiors of the appellant against him. (Copy of the appointment order, application and orders dated 25-04-2024 & 07-05-2024 are attached as annexure B)

- 3. That the appellant was again transferred from Mouza Banda Peeran to Settlement Office Mansehra vide order dated 27-05-2024 which is illegal, unlawful against the posting and transfer policy. (copy of the impugned order dated 27-05-2024 is attached as annexure A
- 4. That the appellant filed an appeal/application before the competent authority against the impugned order dated 25-05-2024 which was rejected vide order dated 31-05-2024. (Copy of the departmental appeal and order dated 27-05-2024 are attached as annexure C)
- 5. That Order dated 27-05-2024, whereby, the appellant was transferred from Mouza Banda Peeran to Settlement Office Mansehra and order dated 31-05-2024, are not sustainable in the eyes, suffer from surmises and conjectures, hence, liable to be set aside inter-alia on the following:

#### GRÓUNDS:

- a. That the impugned transfer order has been passed in sheer violation of law laid down by Apex Court in transfer matters. At the time of transferring a Public Official, the superiors must follow guidelines and principles envisaged in the precedents. Although Transfer is prerogative of the employer, however, same is liable to be called for if exercised arbitrarily. In the matter in hand, transfer rules, regulations & precedents have been overlooked and the appellant has been transferred in disregard of the same.
- b. That the appellant has been frequently transferred by the authorities without any reason. His frequent transfers within a short span of six months amounts to penalize him. A perusal of transfer orders supra dated 01-12-2023, 25-04-2024, 7-05-2024 and 27-05-2024 (impugned order) reveals that the authorities have transferred the appellant 4 times in 6 months, meaning thereby, the appellant has not been allowed to continue his work at one place for more than 3 months. It has been held by Apex Court in various judgments that practice of frequent transfers in a short span of time adversely affects efficiency of civil servants, moreover, they also lose their confidence and faith. Reliance is placed upon: 1995 SCMR 1844.
- c. That the appellant has a clean, unblemished and an outstanding service career.

  While his posting at Banda Peeran (wherefrom he was transferred to Settlement office Mansehra vide impugned transfer order) just to adjust blue eyed.

- d. That after the appellant submitted his representation before Respondent No. 1 for cancellation/withdrawal of his transfer order, Respondent No.1 without calling comments from Respondent No. 2, rejected the appeal without affording opportunity of hearing to the appellant through a non speaking order which is illegal, unlawful and against the natural justice and respondent No.2 has issued directions to the appellant for relinquishing charge.
- e. That the impugned order is based on malfide intention and political victimization.
- f. That the appellant humbly seeks permission of this Honourable Tribunal to raise additional grounds at the stage of arguments.

#### PRAYER

In aforementioned circumstances, it is humply prayed that instant appeal may kindly be accepted and order dated 27-05-2024 passed by Respondent No.1, whereby, the appellant was transferred to Settlement office from Mouza Banda Peeran and order dated 31-05-2024 passed by the respondent No.1 may graciously be set aside and posting of the appellant may be restored at Mouza banda Peeran.

Any other relief which this Honourable Court deems fit and appropriate may kindly also be granted.

Gohar Rehman Khattak

ASC

( )

Advocate, High Courts

It is certified that no such like appeal against the impugned order has been filed by the appellant before this Honorable Tribunal.

## BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL NO:	/2024
Tanveer Ahmad S/o Aqil Khan R/o Bara Khan, Khaki, T	Tehsil and District Mansehra
	Appellänt
VERSUS	
Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhw	va Peshawar
Jenior Memor Bould of Nevernot, tenyber i annualitation	1
Application for suspension of the impugned orders	s dated 27-05-2024 till final decision of
the instant appeal.	
Respectfully Sheweth:	
Respectiony Grewers.	
1. That the above mentioned appeal has been file	* !
the Honorable Tribunal, in which no date of hea	
2. That the applicant has prime facie case and hope	eful of its success.
β. That the applicant will suffer an irreparable loss	s if the relief as prayed for is not granted.
4. That the balance of inconvenience tilts in favor	of the applicant.
5. That the applicant has strong arguable case, t	transfer orders are based on malfide and
political approach.	
6. That the contents of the appeal may be read as i	integral part of this application.
It is, therefore, respectfully pray	yed that on acceptance of this application
the impugned transfer orders/impugned	l orders may be stayed/suspended till fina
disposal of this appeal in the interest of	
	The base of the second of the
•	Appelfant
And the state of t	Through
And the second of the second o	Gohar Relman Khattak
	・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・
	Advocate, Supreme Court
	umply declare on ceth that contents of this
1 Tanveer Ahmad (Appellant) do hereby sole	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
application are true and correct to the best of my ki	nowledge and belief and nothing has bee
concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.	







#### OFFICE OF THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER MANSEHRA

#### OFFICE ORDER

Competent Authority is pleased to issue the following transfer/posting orders in the best public interest with immediate effect.

S. Na	Name of Patwari	From	То	Remarks
01	Mr. Zahid Khan	Detriement Oring	Mouza Banda Peeran	
.	•	Mouza Banda Peeran	Report to Settlement Office	

MANSEHRA

Dated: Ձ7-0\$-2024

No. <u>Soo - SII</u> SO(M)

Copy to:

- 1. The Director Land Records/Chief Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner Mansehra.
- 3. Assistant Commissioner Mansehra.
- 4. Assistant Commissioner Baffa Pakhal.
- PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
   PS to Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbortabad.
- 7. The concerned Tehsildar/Naio Tehsildar.
- 8. The concerned Field Kanungo.
- 9. Parwaris concerned.

MANSEHRA



#### GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA (DIRECTORATE OF LAND RECORDS) REVENUE AND ESTATE DEPARTMENT



Mail: landrecord.kpk@gmail.com

Phone: 091-9210057

@LandrecordKP fb.com/landrecord.kpk

No.LR-V/SO/Manshera/Vol-III 5362

Peshawar dated the 31 /05/2024.

Τo

Mr. Tanveer Ahmad,

Settlement Patwari, Mansehra.

Subject:

#### DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.

I am directed to refer to your application dated 29-05-2024 on the above cited subject has been examined and filed by the competent authority.

Assistant Director Land Records Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Endst: No. & date even.

Copy forwarded for information to the;

1. Senior PS to Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. PA to Director Land Records, Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Dector Land Records Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

eidesueMeneles (%) ເກືອນໄປ © ກາວພາຮຸເCl paumauge salipipilit quaungijquist junisissy Aşsisiğini Budget & Accounts. Platifet Accounts Officer, Manschra. ्रिक्षकंत्रकेष, 94WM, binavay To hneoth, vintenas वीप्रि `-; oi[@lo\_) 10 MIC(R), Mansehra the 01-12-112005 Revenue & Estale, Manschin. ายจูกีโด เอเกลิโต Annahad MO Lin bundhnabiyara Yotulli ang A contribution unde by Provi: Government towards उद्दर्भारती साला आमलामा द्रणामानुमादत् पूर्व त्युदाम वह लद्या पुरस a politico od (gimus Domenojarog lo roji) at Hala ejit t Auftria for the purpose of Pension & Gradiny They shall the all intents & purpose be Civil Servants suonipuos adaxono esquoi supelans suote a planens sintenti (dvsa) (kos son apia) (dune nonintax) i nonintac น้องที่มีมูราบานทาง ลูกลากกระกัดเกราะ สามากการเการ ion services in borrovog of the sectores not Tehsihda District Malisabil Zaheer Ahmad sto Muhd Mazeer resident oli Chitti Qatti Univeer Alunal slo Apit Elma resident of Khuki Tehsilt Sacha Tehsil Indakor District Manschra. thing the problem of the state The main an political description of the state of the sta 

#### <u>ORDER</u>

As recommended by the Departmental Selection Committee vide minutes of meeting held on 30.11.2005 and circulated vide No. 5936-39/HCR, dated 30.11.2005, the following Candidates are hereby appointed as Patwari (BPS-5).

•				
S. No.	Name of Candidate appointed as Patwari			
1.	Mohammad Tufail Shah S/o Qaiser Shah resident of			
	Bela Sacha Tehsil Balakot Disrict Mansehra.			
2.	Tanveer Ahmad s/o Aqil Khan resident of Khaki Tehsil			
	& District Mansehra.			
3.	Zaheer Ahmad s/o Muhd Nazeer resident of Chitti			
	Gatti, Tehsil & District Mansehra.			

Then services will be governed in terms of Government of NWFP, Establishment & Administration Department (Regulation wing) letter No. SO-VI (E&AD) I-13/2005 dated 10.8.2005, subject to the following conditions.

1. They shall, for all intents & purpose, be Civil Servants except for the purpose of Pension & Gratuity.

2. They shall in lieu of pension and Gratuity, be entitled to receive such amount contributed by them as well as towards Government Provi; made by contribution Contributory Provident Fund, @ 10% percent.

> -sd-District Officer Revenue & Estate, Mansehra.

No. 5950-56/HC(R), Mansehra the 01.12.2005

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary Board of Revenue, NWFP, Peshawar.
- 2. District Accounts Officer, Mansehra.
- 3. Assistant Budget & Accounts
- 4. Assistant Establishment
- 5. Candidate concerned.

-sd-District Officer Land

Revenue & Estate, Mansehra.



# OFFICE OF THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER MANSEHRA No. 1737-40 SO(M) Dated: 1 /12/2023

The following posting/to,inster of Patwaris is hereby made with immediate in interest

effect in the best public interest.

	S, No	Name of Patwari	Prime (1)	Tu
l	01	Mr. Adil Shuhzad	T.,	Minua Dhodial Argoshal
	112	Mr. Tanyeer Ahmod	Mohza Dhodkil Argushal	Mouza Banda Peeran

Endati No & Date Eve Copy to:

- 4.
- The Deputy Commissioner Manselpa.
  The concerned Televidar Mail Sufeffair.
  The concerned Held Loompa.
  The officials concerned for compliance.



#### OFFICE OF THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER MANSEHRA

#### OFFICE ORDER

Competent Authority is pleased to issue the following transfer/posting orders in the best public interest with immediate effect.

S. No	Name of Patwari	From To Remarks
01	Mr. Zaheer Ahmad	Under transfer to Settlement. Retained at Mouza Ichrian
02	Muhammad Adil	Under transfer to mouza   Christer to Mouza Banda   Peernit   Peer
03	Mr. Tanveer	Mouza Banda Peeran Mouza Dharyal

MANSEARA

No. 266-76 SO(M)

Duted: 25 -04-2024

- The Director Land Records/Chief Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- The Deputy Commissioner Mansehra. 2.
- 3. Assistant Commissioner Mansehra.
- 4. Assistant Commissioner Baffa Pakhal.
- PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- PS to Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbuttabad.
- The concerned Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar,
- The concerned Field Kanungo.
- Patwaris concerned.

MANSEHRA

( فعلمان بيل ) برطلف أو دني maz 31-20\_2 ليراني ق حابيال أورش جسكم ما من ماليم مس مومنع بارد بدار برطور والح سے والفن سردفام دے رہا ہے مائی موسع باندہ سرورے بردول موضع بالده بران برالي منين ماه بجيس دن تررح جهين اور سام کے دویارہ موالہ ملم مر رہے ہی 26-76 والسفررماما سے مردو اور کا مالی کف جسیس کررش سے ساتھے ما اور 76-76 مرح مر الله مرا م الله مرا م الله مرا م مرا م مرا م مرا م مرا م مرا م الموف يتورا فيرسورك فقو موضع ما ماره مهرال







#### OFFICE ORDER

Competent Authority is pleased to issue the following transfer/posting orders in the best public interest with immediate effect.

S. No	Name of Patwari	From	То	Remarks
01	Muhammad Adil	Under transfer to mouza Banda Peeraa	Retained at Mouza Dhryal	
02	Mr. Tanveer	Under transfer to Mouza Dhryal	Retained at Mouza Banda Peeran	

MANSEVIRA

Dated: 07=05-2024.

7 -- 4 < s¢(M)

- The Director Land Records/Chief Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- The Deputy Commissioner Manschra.
- Assistant Commissioner Mansehra.
- Assistant Commissioner Baffa Pakhal.
- 5. PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PS to Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabad.
- The concerned Tehsildar/Naib Tehsildar.
- The concerned Field Kunungo.
- 9. Patwaris concerned.

SETTLEMENT

MANSELYRA

Jest/50/62 1/20 and of 10-112-002 semon sin is a wind of the मं ने गी।हर गर्म नहें में में मान मार्ग के ले हैं के ने in centro Ellas / consons-os una solate es centro lilas 15/2/ cars-84-8252 and 6/2 / (1/2) Earl 826/25 in Discourage on our solve to who est of marsh- 188 coo 10/50 e Me má o o trado in on trao in al so عدا - المعالم E KIL est (m) .2 04-TETTEN - IL JOS COR JULO IL is clos listers in - start into the state siles في على المراب عبد المعالية ويور وي من المعالية ويور الما المعالية والمعالية به ing his last consider to come